
Academy ROC # Start Date
Application deadline 

(by 3pm)

1st  pre-entrance 

Assessment date

Make up 

Assessment date
Orientation Date Graduation Date

Boylston (*) 31st Monday, October 17, 2022 Wednesday, August 24, 2022 Wednesday, August 31, 2022 Wednesday, September 14, 2022 Wednesday, September 21, 2022 Friday, March 24, 2023

Boylston (*)

Plymouth 74th TBA

Randolph (*) 16th Tuesday, September 6, 2022 Monday, July 18, 2022 Saturday, July 23, 2022 Saturday, August 6, 2022 Monday, August 15, 2022 Friday, February 10, 2023

Randolph (*) 17th TBA

Lynnfield (Formally 

Reading)
2nd Monday, November 14, 2022 Wednesday, October 12, 2022 Saturday, October 15, 2022 Saturday, October 29, 2022 Monday, November 7, 2022 Friday, April 7, 2023

WMass 65th Monday, October 17, 2022 Monday, August 29, 2022 Wednesday, September 14, 2022 Thursday, September 22, 2022 Saturday, October 1, 2022 Friday, March 24, 2023

WMass 66th TBA

NECC - Haverhill 3rd Monday, September 19, 2022 Friday, August 5, 2022 Friday, August 12, 2022 Friday, August 26, 2022 Tuesday, September 13, 2022 Friday, March 10, 2023

NECC - Haverhill 4th TBA

Cape Cod Municipal 

Academy 
5th ROC Tuesday, November 29, 2022 Monday, October 17, 2022 TBA TBA TBA Friday, May 5, 2023

Cape Cod Municipal 

Academy 
TBA

ALL APPLICATIONS FOR ENROLMENT MUST BE DONE THROUGH THE ACADIS PORTAL, APPLICATIONS MUST HAVE ALL THE REQUIRED PRE-REQUISITES COMPLETED AND INCLUDED FOR CONSIDERATION. APPLICANTS ARE 

SEATED ON A FIRST COME FIRST SERVE BASES – INCOMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE DENIED ALLOWING COMPLETION OF THE APPLICATION. SEATS CANNOT BE HELD OR RESERVED. SEATING AND AVAILABLE SEATING 

INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE AND UP TO DATE ON THE REGISTRATION PORTAL. ALL WAITLISTED APPLICANTS WILL BE INVITED TO THE ASSESSMENTS TO BACKFILL POTENTIAL OPEN SEATS.   (*) = TENTATIVE DATES

MPTC ACADEMY DATES (08/08/2022)


